TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM870063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH		01/18/2024	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTIVION, INC.	
Street Address:	1655 ROBERTS BOULEVARD NW	
City:	KENNESAW	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30144	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	ON-X LIFE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1300 East Anderson Lane, Building B	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code: 78752		
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1357365	CRYOLIFE
Registration Number:	1357366	
Registration Number:	1628243	CRYOPAK
Registration Number:	1645897	CRYOSAFE
Registration Number:	1760564	CRYOVEIN
Registration Number:	1719303	CRYOVALVE
Registration Number:	1935707	SYNERGRAFT
Registration Number:	1886714	CRYOKIDS
Registration Number:	1960838	BIOGLUE
Registration Number:	2099712	CARDIOGENESIS
Registration Number:	2114813	SOLOGRIP
Registration Number:	2242109	CRYOARTERY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008323 FRAME: 0082

900829885

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2496669	THE MAESTRO
Registration Number:	3637452	PERCLOT
Registration Number:	3772286	THE NATURAL CHOICE
Registration Number:	3696947	LIFE RESTORING TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3945441	THE IDEAL PATCH
Registration Number:	3945442	THE IDEAL VALVE
Registration Number:	2641115	CRYOPATCH
Registration Number:	2697962	CRYOGRAFT
Registration Number:	3149576	BIOFOAM
Registration Number:	2992247	CRYOKIDS
Registration Number:	4213691	CRYOLIFE
Registration Number:	4695654	CHORD-X
Registration Number:	5152317	NEOPATCH
Serial Number:	86368964	THE NEXT GENERATION HEMOSTAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2240727 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eitan Weinsteiner
SIGNATURE:	/Eitan Weinsteiner/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release 1 with Coversheet#page3.tif source=Trademark Release 1 with Coversheet#page4.tif source=Trademark Release 1 with Coversheet#page5.tif source=Trademark Release 1 with Coversheet#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Release") is made as of January 18, 2024, by **DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH**, a German banking corporation (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, "Agent") in favor of **ARTIVION, INC.** (f/k/a **CRYOLIFE, INC.**), a Delaware corporation with an address at 1655 Roberts Boulevard NW, Kennesaw, Georgia 30144 and **ON-X LIFE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.**, a Delaware corporation with an address at 1300 East Anderson Lane, Building B, Austin, Texas 78752 (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated December 1, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with Agent, notice of which was recorded on December 5, 2017 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6221, Frame 0636.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, each of the Grantors granted the Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Agent, in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of each of the Grantors, including all of the goodwill of each such Grantor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks Collateral, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

Title:

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH,					
as Ag	gent	_			
By:		3			
·	Name: Title:	Philip Tancorra Director philip.tancorra@db.com 212-250-6576			
By:	; 800	Sally Characterism Made and away			
	Name:	Lauren Danbury Vice President			

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

% 0.	Tradomurk	Onner	App. No.	Agqı, Dute	Reg. No.	Steg. Dute
¥.	NEOPATOR	CXYCLIFE, INC.	80828554	23-NOV-3015	5852317	28-81/8-2017
2.	CRYCLEE	CRYOLIFE, INC.	85547688	20-1538-2013	42:3691	25-863-2013
3.	THE IMEAL PAICH	CXYOLIE, ISC.	77883096	62-1381-2089	3943441	12-4346-3011
4.	THE IDEAL VALVE	C&YOLFE, DVC.	77884897	62-089/3309	3943442	13-APR-2011
3.	LIFE BESTORING TECHNOLOGIES	CXYOLFE, IXC	77804134	3043(37/3338	36997947	ES-CROT CORPS
δ.	THE NATURAL CHOICE	CRYCLIFE, INC.	73434243	13-MAR-3X8	3772386	06-APE-2016
Ÿ.	ESERCION	CXYOLFE, INC.	71372671	13-84N-2808	XX37432	16-JEN-2009
3 ,	CRYONIOS	CRYOLIE, INC.	78441608	23-80%-3084	3942347	38-58:P-389
 Ø.	SESCIAM	CRYOLHE, INC.	78424913	28-MAY-2004	3149578	36-88F-3006
EEX	CRYCXIRAFY	CRYOLIFE, ESC.	78135501	13-8125-21852	2897962	18-31AW-2003
¥1.	CEYWAICH	CRYOLDE, INC.	79087618	08-3838-2003	28641135	22-003-2002
 82.	THE MAESTRO	CRYCLIFE, DC.	75589141	16-NOV-1988	3496660	09-0871-300
13.	CRYGARTERY	CRYOLFE, INC.	75378238	73-4X77-1997	2242100	77-AFR-1999
\$4.	SOLOGRIP	CRYOLHE, DC	75136036	03-301,-1996	2334813	18-NOV-1997
 15.	CARDWARNESIS	CRYOLIFE, ISC.	745:19459	::-APK-://94	2009712	23-508-1987
18%	BROCLATE	CRYOLATE, DC.	78484547	31-4AX-1994	15053833	08-3448-1986
£7,	CRYC&303	CREYOLIFE, INC.	74423404	E2-A1/G-1993	1886714	78-88A8-1993

No.	Yrudomurk	Craner	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
š×.	SYNERGHAFT	CRYOLIFE, INC.	74135469	08-APE-1991	1935707	14-8834-1995
}\$.	CRYWEIN	CRYCEUP, P.C.	74104478	0843017-1990	1360564	23-3848-1993
20.	CRYOVALVE	CRYCLIFE, INC.	74104979	09-0XT-1998)	1719363	22.388-1992
Ž1:	CRYOSAPE	CRYOLHE, IVC.	74026663	07-FEB-1990	1649897	28-88AY-1991
32.	CRYCPAK	C#AOFBE 124	73886917	27-4183-1986	1808243	19-0000-1990
23.	Design Guly	CYYOLHE, IXI.	73824151	67-1818-1985	1387386	27-8100-1985
54.	C83-C8.8FE	CRYCESES: PSC.	7,002,1150	((7-F8:B-1985	1357365	27-AUG-1988
23.	CHOND-X	ON X LEE TECHNERIESES, SSC.	86343369	23-38/820014	4893684	63-58A8-2915
3%	THE NEXT GENERATION SEMOSTAY	CBYOLFE, INC.	86368963	18-AUG-2014	3//4	N/A

RECORDED: 01/22/2024